4.01
Sunday

6.01
Tuesday

7.01
Wednesday

10.01
Saturday

11.01
Sunday

14.01
Wednesday

Dormition church’s timetable

8:30
9:00

8:00

21:00
23:00

After
midnight

16:30

17:00

8:30
9:00

7:20

JANUARY

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession, Royal
Hours, Great
Vespers, The
Divine Liturgy

Confession
Vigil
The Divine Liturgy

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession, Hours,

The Divine Liturgy

3oth Sunday after
Pentecost, before the
Nativity of Christ, of the
Holy Fathers.Great
Martyr Anastasia,
'Deliverer from Bonds'

Eve of Nativity of
Christ

THE NATIVITY OF
OUR LORD GOD
AND SAVIOUR,
JESUS CHRIST

31st Sunday after
Pentecost, after the
Nativity. Righteous
Joseph the Betrothed,
David the King, and
James, Brother of the
Lord

THE CIRCUMCISION
OF THE LORD. St
Basil the Great



15.01
Thursday

17.01
Saturday

18.01
Sunday

19.01
Monday

24.01
Saturday

25.01
Saturday

7:20
16:30
17:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

7:20

9:00

16:30

17:00

8:15
8:30

Confession, Hours,

Venerable Seraphim of

The Divine Liturgy Sarov, Wonderworker

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession

Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Great Vespers,
Great Blessing of
Water

Confession, Hours,
The Divine Liturgy
Great Blessing of
Water

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

32nd Sunday after
Pentecost. Eve of the
Theophany

HOLY THEOPHANY.
THE BAPTISM OF
OUR LORD GOD AND
SAVIOUR, JESUS
CHRIST



25.01 8:30 Confession 33rd Sunday after
Sunday 9:00 Hours, The Divine Pentecost, after
Liturgy Theophany. Martyr

Tatiana, and those who
suffered with her at
Rome. St Savva,
Archbishop of Serbia

31.01 8:15 Confession

Saturday 8:30 Hours, The Divine

Liturgy



