

*Dormition church's timetable*

**JANUARY**

4.01 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	30th Sunday after Pentecost, before the Nativity of Christ, of the Holy Fathers. Great Martyr Anastasia, 'Deliverer from Bonds'
6.01 Tuesday	<b>8:00</b>  <b>21:00</b> <b>23:00</b>	Confession, Royal Hours, Great Vespers, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>  Confession <b>Vigil</b>	<b>Eve of Nativity of Christ</b>
7.01 Wednesday	<b>After midnight</b>	<b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD GOD AND SAVIOUR, JESUS CHRIST</b>
10.01 Saturday	<b>16:30</b>  <b>17:00</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed  Vigil, confession	
11.01 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	31st Sunday after Pentecost, after the Nativity. Righteous Joseph the Betrothed, David the King, and James, Brother of the Lord
14.01 Wednesday	<b>7:20</b>	Confession, Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>THE CIRCUMCISION OF THE LORD. St Basil the Great</b>

15.01 Thursday	<b>7:20</b>	Confession, Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>Venerable Seraphim of Sarov, Wonderworker</b>
17.01 Saturday	<b>16:30</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed	
	<b>17:00</b>	Vigil, confession	
18.01 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b> <b>11:00</b>	Confession Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b> <b>Great Vespers, Great Blessing of Water</b>	<b>32nd Sunday after Pentecost. Eve of the Theophany</b>
19.01 Monday	<b>7:20</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession, Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b> <b>Great Blessing of Water</b>	<b>HOLY THEOPHANY. THE BAPTISM OF OUR LORD GOD AND SAVIOUR, JESUS CHRIST</b>
24.01 Saturday	<b>16:30</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed	
	<b>17:00</b>	Vigil, confession	
25.01 Saturday	<b>8:15</b> <b>8:30</b>	Confession Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	

25.01 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	33rd Sunday after Pentecost, after Theophany. Martyr Tatiana, and those who suffered with her at Rome. <b>St Savva, Archbishop of Serbia</b>
31.01 Saturday	<b>8:15</b> <b>8:30</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	